R: 2018 - 65

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG, COUNTY OF WARREN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, RE-APPOINTING VICTORIA L. KLEINER AS MUNICIPAL CLERK

WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Town of Phillipsburg previously appointed Victoria L. Kleiner to the position of Registered Municipal Clerk for an initial three (3) year term with an effective date of April 21, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council desires to reappoint Victoria L. Kleiner to the position of Registered Municipal Clerk for the Town of Phillipsburg; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Kleiner has decided to accept the re-appointment as municipal clerk effective April 21, 2018; and

WHEREAS, this re-appointment is authorized pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:9-133.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Phillipsburg, County of Warren, State of New Jersey, that Victoria L. Kleiner is hereby reappointed as the municipal clerk for the Town of Phillipsburg effective April 21, 2018.

CERTIFICATION

	I, Lorraine	Loudenberry,	Deputy	Municipal	Clerk f	for the	Town	of Phill	ipsburg,	do
hereby	certify that	the foregoing is	s a true co	opy of a res	olution	duly add	opted b	y the To	wn Cou	ncil
at their	March 20,	2018 meeting.								

Lorraine Loudenberry,
Deputy Municipal Clerk